



**CELEBRATING 50 YEARS OF KINETIC**

**KEL:SH:SE**

**Date:10 November 2023**

To,  
The Manager-Corporate Relations Department  
BSE Limited  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, P J Towers  
Fort, Mumbai- 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 500240

**Subject: Newspaper Publication – Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed clippings of the newspaper publication of the “**Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023**”, published in Financial Express and Loksatta dated 10<sup>th</sup> November 2023. The same are also available on the Company’s website at [www.kineticindia.com](http://www.kineticindia.com).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.  
Yours faithfully,

***For Kinetic Engineering Limited***

***Chaitanya Mundra***  
***Company Secretary and Compliance Officer***

## **KINETIC ENGINEERING LTD**

HEAD OFFICE:  
Kinetic Innovation Park  
D-1 Block, 18/2 MIDC, Chinchwad,  
Pune, Maharashtra 411019, India

FACTORY:  
Kinetic Manufacturing Plant  
Nagar-Daund Road,  
Ahmednagar 414001, India

CONTACT:  
+91 20 66142049  
[www.KineticIndia.com](http://www.KineticIndia.com)  
CIN:L35912MH1970PLC014819


**HARRISONS MALAYALAM LIMITED**

 CIN: L01119KL1978PLC002947 | Regd. Office : 24/1624, Bristow Road, Willingdon Island, Cochin - 682003, Kerala. Website: www.harrisonsmalayalam.com  
 Email id: secretarial@harrisonsmalayalam.com Tel: 0484-2668023 Fax: 0484-2668024

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1 Total Income from Operations	12325.08	12994.01	22131.55	49388.10	12325.08	12994.01	22131.55	49388.10
2 Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items	(214.64)	576.48	(442.01)	1777.75	(214.85)	576.33	(442.37)	1776.64
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary items)	(214.64)	576.48	(442.01)	1777.75	(214.85)	576.33	(442.37)	1776.64
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary items)	(214.64)	576.48	(442.01)	1777.75	(214.85)	576.33	(442.37)	1776.64
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(460.94)	671.51	(701.90)	1819.24	(461.15)	671.36	(702.26)	1818.13
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	13774.35	-	-	-	13771.41
8(i) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	(1.16)	3.12	(2.40)	9.63	(1.16)	3.12	(2.40)	9.63
8(ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	(1.16)	3.12	(2.40)	9.63	(1.16)	3.12	(2.40)	9.63

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the company (www.harrisonsmalayalam.com).

 Kochi  
 November 08, 2023

 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**Venkitraman Anand**  
 (DIN:07446834)  
 Whole Time Director

 Sd/-  
**Cherian M. George**  
 (DIN:07916123)  
 Whole Time Director

**SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED**

 CIN : L24222HR1902PLC065611  
 Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana  
 Website: www.shalimarpaints.com  
 Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No. : +91 124 4616600

**REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015  
 EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in crores, except per share data)						
		Standalone			Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1 Total Income from Operations	119.14	125.63	110.68	485.55	119.14	125.63	110.68	485.55
2 EBITDA*	(17.82)	(3.01)	(3.59)	(7.51)	(17.82)	(3.02)	(3.59)	(7.54)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.61)	(10.26)	(10.75)	(36.10)	(25.62)	(10.27)	(10.75)	(36.15)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.61)	(10.26)	(10.75)	(36.10)	(25.62)	(10.27)	(10.75)	(36.15)
5 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.61)	(10.26)	(10.75)	(36.10)	(25.62)	(10.27)	(10.75)	(36.15)
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(25.55)	(10.70)	(10.74)	(35.65)	(25.56)	(10.71)	(10.74)	(35.70)
7 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
8 Other Equity	-	-	-	322.19	-	-	-	322.19
9 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic Diluted*	(3.55) (3.55)	(1.42) (1.42)	(1.49) (1.49)	(5.00) (5.00)	(3.55) (3.55)	(1.42) (1.42)	(1.49) (1.49)	(5.01) (5.01)

\* Anti-dilutive  
 #EBITDA= Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).

The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 9, 2023. Limited Review of these results in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

 Place: Gurugram  
 Date: 09.11.2023

 For and on behalf of the Board  
 Ashok Kumar Gupta  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01722395

**JITF INFRALOGISTICS LIMITED**  
 CIN - L60231UP2008PLC069245  
 Regd. Office: A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403  
 Corp. Office: Jindal ITF centre, 28, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi- 110015

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited	
1 Total Income from operations	77.68	85.73	67.42	163.41	137.66	285.72	90,450.80	67,437.35	27,283.53	157,887.95	52,496.54	160,376.09	
2 Net Profit/(loss) before tax and share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and exceptional items	4.81	10.13	3.16	14.94	14.25	31.48	4,433.10	785.56	(3,107.36)	5,218.66	(6,852.56)	(9,764.47)	
3 Net Profit/(loss) before tax and after share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and exceptional items	4.81	10.13	3.16	14.94	14.25	31.48	4,433.26	790.32	(3,103.31)	5,223.58	(6,846.56)	(9,718.71)	
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	3.61	7.57	2.35	11.18	10.64	19.28	2,501.68	(574.62)	(3,311.85)	1,927.06	(6,911.56)	(10,714.07)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	3.61	7.57	2.84	11.18	11.62	2.51	2,515.87	(575.35)	(3,064.54)	1,940.52	(6,658.76)	(10,443.23)	
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at Balance Sheet date	-	-	-	-	-	31,510.55	-	-	-	-	-	(89,632.13)	
8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (1) Basic (₹) (2) Diluted (₹)	0.01 0.01	0.03 0.03	0.01 0.01	0.04 0.04	0.04 0.04	0.08	1.60	(5.81)	(13.50)	(4.21)	(28.66)	(49.67)	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 are available on the websites of stock exchanges (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jindalinfra.logistics.com).

 Place : New Delhi  
 Date : November 9, 2023

 On behalf of Board of Director of JITF Infra Logistics Limited  
 Amarendra Kumar Sinha  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN : 08190565


**NAZARA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

 CIN: L72900MH1999PLC122970  
 Regd. Office: 51-54, Maker Chambers 3, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021  
 Tel.: +91-22-40330800, Fax: +91-22-22810606, Email: investor@nazara.com, Website: www.nazara.com

**EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NAZARA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1 Total Income from Operations	30,954	26,617	28,695	57,571	51,665	1,14,050	1,432	1,138	1,690	2,570	2,560	4,971	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,124	2,827	2,422	4,951	4,613	8,880	142	197	(1,230)	337	(1,221)	(2,119)	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,418	2,086	1,577	4,504	3,165	6,138	55	153	(1,463)	207	(1,411)	(2,395)	
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,738	1,045	2,245	3,783	4,533	8,006	60	150	(1,451)	209	(1,431)	(2,419)	
5 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 4/- each)	2,647	2,647	2,630	2,647	2,630	2,647	2,647	2,647	2,630	2,647	2,630	2,647	
6 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,07,841	-	-	-	-	-	88,940	
7 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 4/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic (in ₹) Diluted (in ₹)	2.99 2.99	2.95 2.95	1.37 1.37	5.94 5.94	3.10 3.08	5.98	0.09	0.23	(2.23)	0.32	(2.15)	(3.67)	

\* Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.nazara.com.

The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 08, 2023.

 Place: Delhi  
 Date: November 08, 2023

 By the order of the Board  
 For Nazara Technologies Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Nitish Mittersain**  
 Joint Managing Director & CEO  
 DIN: 02347434


**KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED**

 CIN - U67200MH1996PLC097730  
 Regd. Office: 27BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051  
 Website: www.Kotak.com Telephone: +91-22-61660000

**Extract of financial results for quarter ended September 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		Sep. 30, 2023	Sep. 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations		92,714.81	71,626.16	3,00,188.67
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)		27,277.30	36,145.86	1,27,075.93
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)		27,277.30	36,145.86	1,27,075.93
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)		20,514.15	26,986.70	94,753.08
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]		21,200.83	37,969.24	1,00,841.59
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10 per share)		349.52	349.52	349.52
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		10,36,784.81	9,26,172.25	9,70,499.21
8 Securities Premium Account		53,075.16	53,075.16	53,075.16
9 Net Worth		10,90,209.49	9,79,596.93	10,23,923.89
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt		-	-	-
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio		2.35	2.01	2.22
13 Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic 2. Diluted		586.92 586.92	772.11 772.11	2,710.95 2,710.95
14 Capital Redemption Reserve		100.00	100.00	100.00
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve		-	-	-
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio		N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio		N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and of the Company at www.kotak.com

For the other line items referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

Figures for the previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

 Vyomesh Kapasi  
 Managing Director

Date and Place: November 9, 2023, Mumbai


**KINETIC ENGINEERING LIMITED**

 Regd. Office : D-1 Block, Plot No. 18/2, M.I.D.C, Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019  
 Ph.: 91-20-66142078, Fax: +91-20-66142088/89 | Email: kelinvestors@kineticindia.com  
 Website: www.kineticindia.com | CIN : L35912MH1970PLC014819

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
1 Total Revenue from operations		3700	6893	--
2 Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)		166	300	--
3 Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		166	300	--
4 Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		166	300	--
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]		182	316	--
6 Equity Share Capital		2216	2216	--
7 Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) Basic: Diluted:		0.82 0.82	1.43 1.43	-- --

**KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION :**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022

IDBI BANK आर्थिक विकास बँक लि. ... पुरवठा, शुक्रवार, १० नोव्हेंबर २०२३

PUBLIC NOTICE Notice is hereby given that, Mrs. Farheen Danesh Guddar and Ms. Monisha Jimmy Guddar, R/O...

KINETIC ENGINEERING PVT. LTD. Regd. Office: D-1 Block, Plot No. 18/2, M.J.C. Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019

Army Institute of Technology Dighi Hills, Pune- 411 015 Tender Enquiry

ABHASHINGH H KADAM Advocate R/O: 4/1, First Floor, Building C-7, Rakhasai, Near Shivajinagar, Pune - 411 005

Table with 5 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended, Half Year Ended, Quarter Ended. Rows include Total Revenue, Net Profit, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD RFP NOTICE No. MPCB/JC/APC/Display/Van/2023-24

AVEER FOODS LIMITED Regd. Off: Plot No. 55/A/6 Hidasagar Industrial Estate, Near Tata Honeywell, Hadapsar, Pune - 411013

यूनियन बँक Union Bank of India सारस गावा साठी - १-२६, शुक्रवार, पुणे - ४११००२

राष्ट्रीय आरोग्य अभियान राज्य आरोग्य संचालक, मुंबई राज्याचे आरोग्य संचालक, पुणे

Table with 5 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter ended, Half Year Ended, Corresponding quarter ended. Rows include Revenue from operations, Net Profit, etc.

यूनियन बँक Union Bank of India सारस गावा साठी - १-२६, शुक्रवार, पुणे - ४११००२

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited ताबा सुचना (निमंत्रण क्र. १) ताबा सुचना (निमंत्रण क्र. १) ताबा सुचना (निमंत्रण क्र. १)

इक्विटास स्मॉल फायनान्स बँक लि. (पूर्वीची इक्विटास फायनान्स लि. सहजपुणे ओव्हरलूक जाणारी)

एसएमएफजी इंडिया होम फायनान्स कंपनी लिमिटेड एसएमएफजी इंडिया होम फायनान्स कंपनी लिमिटेड

हाऊसिंग फायनान्स शाखा - ११२२ - हाऊसिंग फायनान्स शाखा - ११२२ - हाऊसिंग फायनान्स शाखा - ११२२

हाऊसिंग फायनान्स शाखा - ११२२ - हाऊसिंग फायनान्स शाखा - ११२२ - हाऊसिंग फायनान्स शाखा - ११२२

हाऊसिंग फायनान्स शाखा - ११२२ - हाऊसिंग फायनान्स शाखा - ११२२ - हाऊसिंग फायनान्स शाखा - ११२२